
Faculty/College
202420 

to date

202320

to date

change

to date

%

change

202420 

to date

202320

to date

%

change

202420 

to date

202320

to date

202420 

to date

202320

to date

change

to date

%

change

Arts 776 699 +77 +11.0% 35% 65% 4,836 4,684 3.2% 6.2 6.7 10,266 10,295 - 29 - 0.3%

Business Admin. 797 720 +77 +10.7% 33% 67% 4,734 3,930 20.5% 5.9 5.5 4,430 3,752 +678 +18.1%

Education 510 586 - 76 - 13.0% 22% 78% 2,832 3,394 - 16.6% 5.6 5.8 3,920 3,954 - 34 - 0.9%

Engineering 370 377 - 7 - 1.9% 33% 67% 2,232 2,205 1.2% 6.0 5.8 2,836 2,977 - 141 - 4.7%

K&HS 515 429 +86 +20.0% 41% 59% 3,492 2,898 20.5% 6.8 6.8 3,711 5,397 - 1,686 - 31.2%

La Cite 1 3 - 2 - 66.7% 0% 100% 0 12 - 100.0% 0.0 4.0 354 354 +0 +0.0%

Media, Art, and Perf. 112 118 - 6 - 5.1% 25% 75% 609 708 - 14.0% 5.4 6.0 2,860 2,518 +342 +13.6%

Nursing 774 787 - 13 - 1.7% 48% 52% 6,387 6,228 2.6% 8.3 7.9 5,265 5,118 +147 +2.9%

Science 1,460 1,219 +241 +19.8% 37% 63% 9,399 8,240 14.1% 6.4 6.8 7,618 5,976 +1,642 +27.5%

Social Work 470 406 +64 +15.8% 18% 82% 2,130 2,508 - 15.1% 4.5 6.2 1,335 1,581 - 246 - 15.6%

Special 28 33 - 5 - 15.2% 0% 100% 90 105 - 14.3% 3.2 3.2   (no teaching credits in this category)

UEP/Student Affairs 0 0 +0 - - - 0 0 - - - 0 0 +0 -

No College Designated - 0 0 +0 -

CCE 517 466 +51 +10.9% 20% 80% 2,427 2,340 3.7% 4.7 5.0 1,602 1,083 +519 +47.9%

TOTAL U of R 6,330 5,843 +487 +8.3% 33% 67% 39,168 37,252 5.1% 6.2 6.4 45,163 43,902 +1,261 +2.9%

Campion Arts 118 97 +21 +21.6% 25% 75% 648 480 35.0% 5.5 4.9 1,039 786 +253 +32.2%

Campion La Cite 0 0 +0 - - - 0 0 - - - 0 0 +0 -

Campion Media, Art, Perf. 21 20 +1 +5.0% 24% 76% 123 100 23.0% 5.9 5.0 0 0 +0 -

Campion Science 116 111 +5 +4.5% 11% 89% 475 460 3.3% 4.1 4.1 333 276 +57 +20.7%

(teaching CCE or Grad)   (no student registrations in this category) - 0 0 +0 -

TOTAL CAMPION 255 228 +27 +11.8% 19% 81% 1,246 1,040 19.8% 4.9 4.6 1,372 1,062 +310 +29.2%

Luther Arts 88 88 +0 +0.0% 20% 80% 465 552 - 15.8% 5.3 6.3 330 468 - 138 - 29.5%

Luther La Cite 0 0 +0 - - - 0 0 - - - 0 0 +0 -

Luther Media, Art, Perf. 12 21 - 9 - 42.9% 8% 92% 57 98 - 41.8% 4.8 4.7 0 0 +0 -

Luther Science 83 85 - 2 - 2.4% 5% 95% 317 322 - 1.6% 3.8 3.8 348 519 - 171 - 32.9%

Luther Entrance Prog 0 0 +0 ** - - - - - 0 0 +0 -

TOTAL LUTHER 183 194 - 11 - 5.7% 13% 87% 839 972 - 13.7% 4.6 5.0 678 987 - 309 - 31.3%

FNUniv Arts 69 70 - 1 - 1.4% 51% 49% 537 453 18.5% 7.8 6.5 2,124 1,527 +597 +39.1%

FNUniv Administration 31 23 +8 +34.8% 48% 52% 222 135 64.4% 7.2 5.9 18 0 +18 -

FNUniv Continuing Educ. 12 21 - 9 - 42.9% 8% 92% 48 84 - 42.9% 4.0 4.0 0 0 +0 -

FNUniv Education 55 30 +25 +83.3% 22% 78% 285 159 79.2% 5.2 5.3 147 348 - 201 - 57.8%

FNUniv Engineering 0 0 +0 - - - 0 0 - - - 0 0 +0 -

FNUniv Health Studies 8 9 - 1 - 11.1% 13% 88% 42 54 - 22.2% 5.3 6.0 969 399 +570 +142.9%

FNUniv Media, Art, Perf. 8 6 +2 +33.3% 13% 88% 45 27 66.7% 5.6 4.5 21 0 +21 -

FNUniv Science 7 9 - 2 - 22.2% 14% 86% 36 51 - 29.4% 5.1 5.7 495 492 +3 +0.6%

FNUniv Social Work 203 226 - 23 - 10.2% 74% 26% 1,962 2,259 - 13.1% 9.7 10.0 1,389 1,956 - 567 - 29.0%

FNUniv Special 0 0 +0 - - - 0 0 - -   (no teaching credits in this category)

TOTAL FNUniv 393 394 - 1 - 0.3% 55% 45% 3,177 3,222 - 1.4% 8.1 8.2 5,163 4,722 +441 +9.3%

Total Undergrad 7,161 6,659 +502 +7.5% 33% 67% 44,430 42,486 4.6% 6.2 6.4

JSGS Public Policy 310 313 - 3 - 1.0% 27% 73% 948 876 8.2% 3.1 2.8 957 876 +81 +9.2%

Other FGSR 1,881 1,974 - 93 - 4.7% 50% 50% 6,995 7,314 - 4.4% 3.7 3.7 9 21 - 12 - 57.1%

Total Graduate Studies* 2,191 2,287 - 96 - 4.2% 47% 53% 7,943 8,190 - 3.0% 3.6 3.6 966 897 +69 +7.7%

GRAND TOTAL 9,352 8,946 +406 +4.5% 37% 63% 52,373 50,676 3.3% 5.6 5.7 52,376 50,673 +1,703 +3.4%

202420 

to date

202320

to date

change

to date

%

change Data Notes:

FULL-TIME 3,418 3,383 +35 +1.0%   "avg. student credit load" is for only students registered through that College/Faculty;

PART-TIME 5,934 5,563 +371 +6.7%   "teaching credits" uses credits that will be taught by that faculty/college to ALL students 

TOTAL STUDENTS 9,352 8,946 +406 +4.5%   * Grad Studies "teaching credits" are only JSGS & some interdisciplinary thesis research;

       most Grad credits are in the other Faculties; ALL are included in TOTAL U of R row

U Regina Office of Institutional Research; Miranda Pearson (585-5446) & Keith Fortowsky (585-5438)

Student Activity, by College & Faculty of enrolment

headcount of registered students student credit hr. enrolment
avg. student 

credit hr. load

(*below JSGS & FGSR hrs are in Total U of R)

Credit Hours Taught, by course College 

& Faculty of delivery

2024 Spring/Summer Term (202420) Registration Statistics

Last Day of Classes for Spring/Summer Term

As of Aug 28 2024 compared to Aug 24 2023

! WARNING ! These statistics are not the final registration levels for the term!

Teaching Activity

202420

FT         PT



Faculty/College
202420 

to date

202320

to date

change

to date

%

change

202220

to date

%

change

2024

to date

2023

to date

2022

to date

202420 

to date

202320

to date

change

to date

%

change

202220

to date

%

change

Arts 776 699 +77 +11.0% 628 +23.6% 6.23 6.70 6.25 10,266 10,295 - 29 - 0.3% 10,071 +1.9%

Business Admin. 797 720 +77 +10.7% 693 +15.0% 5.94 5.46 5.71 4,430 3,752 +678 +18.1% 3,459 +28.1%

Education 510 586 - 76 - 13.0% 577 - 11.6% 5.55 5.79 5.62 3,920 3,954 - 34 - 0.9% 3,849 +1.8%

Engineering 370 377 - 7 - 1.9% 412 - 10.2% 6.03 5.85 5.99 2,836 2,977 - 141 - 4.7% 2,938 - 3.5%

K&HS 515 429 +86 +20.0% 382 +34.8% 6.78 6.76 6.48 3,711 5,397 - 1,686 - 31.2% 4,707 - 21.2%

La Cite 1 3 - 2 - 66.7% 3 - 66.7% 4.00 9.00 354 354 +0 +0.0% 276 +28.3%

Media, Art, and Perf. 112 118 - 6 - 5.1% 99 +13.1% 5.44 6.00 6.09 2,860 2,518 +342 +13.6% 1,434 +99.4%

Nursing 774 787 - 13 - 1.7% 754 +2.7% 8.25 7.91 8.03 5,265 5,118 +147 +2.9% 4,875 +8.0%

Science 1,460 1,219 +241 +19.8% 965 +51.3% 6.44 6.76 6.32 7,618 5,976 +1,642 +27.5% 4,994 +52.5%

Social Work 470 406 +64 +15.8% 442 +6.3% 4.53 6.18 5.88 1,335 1,581 - 246 - 15.6% 1,380 - 3.3%

Special 28 33 - 5 - 15.2% 19 +47.4% 3.21 3.18 3.79   (no teaching credits in this category)

UEP/Student Affairs 0 0 +0 ** 0 ** - - - 0 0 +0 - 0 -

No College Designated 0 0 +0 - 0 -

CCE 517 466 +51 +10.9% 418 +23.7% 4.69 5.02 4.38 1,602 1,083 +519 +47.9% 771 +107.8%

TOTAL U of R 6,330 5,843 +487 +8.3% 5,392 +17.4% 6.19 6.38 6.19 45,163 43,902 +1,261 +2.9% 39,591 +14.1%

Campion Arts 118 97 +21 +21.6% 113 +4.4% 5.49 4.95 5.26 1,039 786 +253 +32.2% 474 +119.2%

Campion La Cite 0 0 +0 - 0 - - - - 0 0 +0 - - -

Campion Media, Art, Perf. 21 20 +1 +5.0% 15 +40.0% 5.86 5.00 5.20 0 0 +0 - 0 -

Campion Science 116 111 +5 +4.5% 112 +3.6% 4.09 4.14 4.15 333 276 +57 +20.7% 186 +79.0%

(teaching CCE or Grad)   (no student registrations in this category) - 0 0 +0 - 0 -

TOTAL CAMPION 255 228 +27 +11.8% 240 +6.3% 4.89 4.56 4.74 1,372 1,062 +310 +29.2% 660 +107.9%

Luther Arts 88 88 +0 +0.0% 82 +7.3% 5.28 6.27 5.74 330 468 - 138 - 29.5% 549 - 39.9%

Luther La Cite 0 0 +0 - 0 - - - - 0 0 +0 - - -

Luther Media, Art, Perf. 12 21 - 9 - 42.9% 15 - 20.0% 4.75 4.67 4.40 0 0 +0 - 0 -

Luther Science 83 85 - 2 - 2.4% 107 - 22.4% 3.82 3.79 4.04 348 519 - 171 - 32.9% 501 - 30.5%

Luther Entrance Prog 0 0 +0 ** 0 ** - - - 0 0 +0 - 0 -

TOTAL LUTHER 183 194 - 11 - 5.7% 204 - 10.3% 4.58 5.01 4.75 678 987 - 309 - 31.3% 1,050 - 35.4%

FNUniv Arts 69 70 - 1 - 1.4% 80 - 13.8% 7.78 6.47 6.98 2,124 1,527 +597 +39.1% 1,707 +24.4%

FNUniv Administration 31 23 +8 +34.8% 30 +3.3% 7.16 5.87 6.40 18 0 +18 - 0 -

FNUniv Continuing Educ. 12 21 - 9 - 42.9% 27 - 55.6% 4.00 4.00 5.22 0 0 +0 - 0 -

FNUniv Education 55 30 +25 +83.3% 38 +44.7% 5.18 5.30 6.08 147 348 - 201 - 57.8% 402 - 63.4%

FNUniv Engineering 0 0 +0 - 0 - - - - 0 0 +0 - 0 -

FNUniv Health Studies 8 9 - 1 - 11.1% 0 - 5.25 6.00 - 969 399 +570 +142.9% 411 +135.8%

FNUniv Media, Art, Perf. 8 6 +2 +33.3% 6 +33.3% 5.63 4.50 6.00 21 0 +21 - 99 - 78.8%

FNUniv Science 7 9 - 2 - 22.2% 7 +0.0% 5.14 5.67 9.43 495 492 +3 +0.6% 447 +10.7%

FNUniv Social Work 203 226 - 23 - 10.2% 211 - 3.8% 9.67 10.00 9.64 1,389 1,956 - 567 - 29.0% 1,401 - 0.9%

FNUniv Special 0 0 +0 - 0 - - - -   (no teaching credits in this category)

TOTAL FNUniv 393 394 - 1 - 0.3% 399 - 1.5% 8.08 8.18 8.17 5,163 4,722 +441 +9.3% 4,467 +15.6%

Total Undergrad 7,161 6,659 +502 +7.5% 6,235 +14.9% 6.20 6.38 6.21

JSGS Public Policy 310 313 - 3 - 1.0% 316 - 1.9% 3.06 2.80 2.65 957 876 +81 +9.2% 807 +18.6%

Other FGSR 1,881 1,974 - 93 - 4.7% 1,795 +4.8% 3.72 3.70 3.49 9 21 - 12 - 57.1% 30 - 70.0%

Total Graduate Studies* 2,191 2,287 - 96 - 4.2% 2,111 +3.8% 3.63 3.58 3.36 966 897 +69 +7.7% 837 +15.4%

GRAND TOTAL 9,352 8,946 +406 +4.5% 8,346 +12.1% 5.60 5.66 5.49 52,376 50,673 +1,703 +3.4% 45,768 +14.4%

Graduate Student total enroled course credits (all course levels) (a parallel statistic to the above figures) 7,943 8,190 - 247 - 3.0% 7,103 +12%

202420 

to date

202320

to date

change

to date

%

change 44,433 42,483 +1,950 +4.6% 38,665 +14.9%

FULL-TIME 3,418 3,383 +35 +1.0%

PART-TIME 5,934 5,563 +371 +6.7%

TOTAL STUDENTS 9,352 8,946 +406 +4.5% ** = University Entrance Program (UEP) students have all been transferred to Faculties

Total CREDIT HOURS 52,376 50,673 +1,703 +3.4% (NOTE: this row is now from "teaching credits"; NOT from "Active Student" reports)

  "avg. student credit load" is for only students registered through that faculty/college;

U Regina OIR; M. Pearson (585-5446) & K. Fortowsky (585-5438)   "teaching credits" uses credits that will be taught by that faculty/college to ALL students 

Imputed teaching credits to UnderGrad

 students, campus-wide:

comparison of

2024 to 2022

faculty/college total teaching credits

comparison of

2024 to 2022
avg. student credit load

total registered students by faculty/college

(*below JSGS & FGSR hrs are in Total U of R)

2024 Spring/Summer Term (202420) Registration Statistics with 2023 & 2022 comparison

Last Day of Classes for Spring/Summer Term

As of Aug 28 2024 compared to Aug 24 2023 and Aug 24 2022

! WARNING ! These statistics are not the final registration levels for the term!



202420 202420 202420 202320 202320 202420 202320 202320

Faculty/College FT PT TOTAL TOTAL FINAL Cr. Hr. Cr. Hr. FINAL

Arts 271 505 776 699 699

Business Admin. 260 537 797 720 720

Education 111 399 510 586 586

Engineering 123 247 370 377 377

K&HS 213 302 515 429 429   NOTE:

La Cite 0 1 1 3 3    these are NOT "credits taught";

Media, Art, and Perf. 28 84 112 118 118    they are "credits taken" by students

Nursing 372 402 774 787 787    registered through this college

Science 546 914 1460 1219 1219

Social Work 85 385 470 406 406

Special 0 28 28 33 33

TOTAL U of R 2009 3804 5813 5377 5377 36741 34912 34912

Campion Arts 30 88 118 97 97

Campion La Cite 0 0 0 0 0

Campion Media, Art, Perf. 5 16 21 20 20

Campion Science 13 103 116 111 111

TOTAL CAMPION 48 207 255 228 228 1246 1040 1040

Luther Arts 18 70 88 88 88

Luther La Cite 0 0 0 0 0

Luther Media, Art, Perf. 1 11 12 21 21

Luther Science 4 79 83 85 85

Luther Continuing Ed 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL LUTHER 23 160 183 194 194 839 972 972

FNUniv Arts 35 34 69 70 70

FNUniv Administration 15 16 31 23 23

FNUniv Continuing Educ. 1 11 12 21 21

FNUniv Education 12 43 55 30 30

FNUniv Engineering 0 0 0 0 0

FNUniv Health Studies 1 7 8 9 9

FNUniv Media, Art, Perf. 1 7 8 6 6

FNUniv Science 1 6 7 9 9

FNUniv Social Work 150 53 203 226 226

FNUniv Special 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL FNUniv 216 177 393 394 394 3177 3222 3222

CCE 101 416 517 466 466 2427 2340 2340

Total Undergrad 2397 4764 7161 6659 6659 44430 42486 42486

Grad Studies 1021 1170 2191 2287 2287 7943 8190 8190

GRAND TOTAL 3418 5934 9352 8946 8,946 52,372.5 50,675.5 50,675.5

202420 202320 DIFF. % 202320 DIFF %

FULL-TIME 3418 3383 35 1.03% 3,383.0 35.0 1.03%

PART-TIME 5934 5563 371 6.67% 5,563.0 371.0 6.67%

TOTAL 9352 8946 406 4.54% 8,946.0 406.0 4.54%

CREDIT HOURS

U Regina Office of Institutional Research; Miranda Pearson (585-5446) & Keith Fortowsky (585-5438)

2024 Spring/Summer Term (202420) Registration Statistics

Last Day of Classes for Spring/Summer Term

NOTE: Red column is prior year comparable date; Blue column is prior year end of term


